

# **BLACK TENNIS CONNECT**

Terms and Conditions for Membership

1. Membership Eligibility:

By becoming a member of Black Tennis Connect, you agree that you meet the eligibility criteria set by the organization. Membership is open to individuals who share an interest in tennis and support the mission of promoting diversity and inclusivity in the sport.

2. Membership Fees and Dues:

Membership fees are outlined on our website or membership registration forms. Payment methods and schedules will be communicated during the registration process.

## 3. Membership Benefits:

As a member, you will have access to various benefits, including participation in club events, tournaments, workshops, and networking opportunities. Additional benefits may be communicated through our official communication channels.

4. Code of Conduct:

Members are expected to conduct themselves in a respectful, sportsmanlike, and inclusive manner during all interactions related to Black Tennis Connect. Discriminatory, offensive, or disruptive behavior will not be tolerated.

## 5. Participation and Events:

Participation in club events and activities is encouraged. Registration procedures, deadlines, and requirements will be communicated for each event.

6. Liability and Waiver:

Tennis involves inherent risks, and by becoming a member, you acknowledge and assume these risks. You agree that Black Tennis Connect, its organizers, and partners are not liable for any injuries, accidents, or losses that may occur during club events or activities.

### 7. Privacy and Data Handling:

We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. By becoming a member, you consent to the collection, use, and storage of your data in accordance with our privacy policy.

### 8. Photo and Video Release:

You grant Black Tennis Connect the right to use your likeness, photos, and videos taken during club events for promotional and marketing purposes.

### 9. Intellectual Property:

Any content, materials, or intellectual property created by Black Tennis Connect remains the property of the organization. Members are not permitted to reproduce, distribute, or use such content without prior written consent.

#### 10. Termination and Refunds:

Membership may be terminated by either party with reasonable notice. Membership fees are nonrefundable unless otherwise stated in specific circumstances.

### 11. Governing Law:

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of [Your Jurisdiction]. Any disputes arising from membership or club activities shall be resolved in [Your Jurisdiction]'s courts.

#### 12. Amendments:

Black Tennis Connect reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at its discretion. Members will be notified of any changes through our official communication channels.

#### 13. Dispute Resolution:

In the event of disputes between members and Black Tennis Connect, we encourage open communication and mediation to reach a resolution.

By becoming a member of Black Tennis Connect, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.